501935743 05/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew Little	05/13/2012
Ben Campbell	05/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eikon Device Inc.	
Street Address:	692 McKay Street	
City:	Kingston	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K7M 7G2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29423086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469 **Phone**: 2128787900

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
Address Line 1: 997 Lenox Drive, Building 3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 106947.00201

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth Ma

Total Attachments: 1 source=int2CF#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0980 OP \$40.00 29423086

DESIGN / PATENT ASSIGNMENT ~ WORLDWIDE

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, **LITTLE**, **Andrew** and **CAMPBELL**, **Ben** whose postal addresses are: 234 Locke Street North, Hamilton, Ontario, L8R 3B2, Canada and 16 Champlain Avenue, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 3K6, Canada, respectively (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") hereby irrevocably assign and also confirm that on or prior to the filing date of the design application described below, ASSIGNORS did irrevocably assign to **Eikon Device Inc.** (herein the "ASSIGNEE") whose address is 692 McKay Street, Kingston, Ontario, K7M 7G2, Canada and its successors and assigns, all of our worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the design entitled:

TATTOO MACHINE GRIP

as described and claimed in Canadian industrial design application number 143433, filed by ASSIGNEE in Canada on November 30, 2011 and any and all industrial design registrations or foreign design patents or registrations or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted therefor including without limitation all foreign rights, any divisions, re-examinations, continuations or re-issues of any industrial design or design patent for said invention (collectively termed herein "Patents"), and any application for said Patents.

ASSIGNORS will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any application for said Patents; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or any application therefore.

ASSIGNORS:		
(Please sign above and print name below)	LITTLE, Andrew	MAY 13, 2012 Date
Jennifer Bonoszak	01	
Witness (Please sign above and print name below)	CAMPBELL, Ben	<i>MAY 10, 2612</i> Date
VANESSA BURNETT		
ASSIGNEE:		
Eikon Device Inc. (signature) By: DEA BYRNES Title: PRESIDENT	Date: <u>MAY/7/20</u>	4

RECORDED: 05/29/2012

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0981